ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19766/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2010 in RFA No.1199/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH (DIED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ANR.

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, for substitution, c/delay in filing appln for substitution)

Date: 14-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well as Special Leave Petition.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master