SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 93793/2020,93799/2020,93800/2020,93802/2020, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19766/2020

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH (DIED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only Diary no. 2906 of 2023 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar court.

IA No. 93800/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 93793/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 93802/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 93799/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2906/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 26159/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 26160/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Diary No.2906/2013

Service of notice is awaited in respect of respondent nos.1 to 10.

However, Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Ajay Pal, Ld. AOR, seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 - State of Punjab. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 15.05.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar