SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19766/2020

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH (DIED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only Diary no. 2906 of 2023 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar court.

IA No. 93800/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 93793/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 93802/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 93799/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2906/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 26159/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 26160/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 2906/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos.3, 4, 6 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.8

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Ajay Pal appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and prays time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2, 5 and 8 to 10.

List again on 13.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar