## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19766/2020

SUKHDARSHAN SINGH (DIED)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**PUNJAB STATE & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

(only IA No. 260149 of 2023 in Diary no. 2906 of 2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 93800/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 93793/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 93802/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 93799/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2906/2023 (IV-B)

( FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PÉTITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 260149/2023 IA No. 260149/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 24-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R
IA No. 260149 of 2023 in Diary no. 2906 of 2023:

1A NO. 200143 01 2020 111 D141 y 110. 2000 01 202

None appears for the applicant.

List after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)